
2021 Countywide Planning Policies Update 

Date: May 4, 2021 

To: Karen Wolf, Sr. Policy Analyst, KCEO/PSB: karen.wolf@kingcounty.gov 
 Rebeccah Maskin, Demographer, KCEO/PSB: rmaskin@kingcounty.gov 

Subject: Countywide Planning Policies Update—Public Review Draft Comments 

The undersigned King County Rural Area Unincorporated Area Councils / Unincorporated Area Associations / 
Organizations seek to “Keep the Rural Area Rural.” We commenced our efforts 15 months ago with a complete 
review of the 2016 Countywide Planning Policies (CPPs). Herein, as part of our continuing efforts on the 
ongoing 2021 CPP Update, we provide our detailed comments on its Public Review Draft (PRD). 

We provide both a Rural Area perspective and a regional perspective, particularly in the key areas of 
Environment and Transportation. Our recommended changes to the March 31, 2021, PRD are shown in yellow 
highlighted red. Where warranted, we include supporting rationale, in the “Reason for Change/MPP/Notes” 
column (righthand side). We do not include any comments on the Appendices, as both the A1. Land-Use Map 
and A2. Potential Annexation Areas Map have yet to be updated. 

Should you have any questions, please contact our undersigned CPP Coordinator. Thank you. 

Submitted by: 

Peter Rimbos 
primbos@comcast.net 
Coordinator, CCP Updates, GMVUAC 

Approved by: 

Tim O’Brien Serena Glover Steve Hiester 
obrien_timothy@hotmail.com serena@allenglover.com steve.Hiester@oldcastle.com 
President, EPCA Executive Director, FoSV Chair, GMVUAC 

 Andy Benedetti Michael Tanksley 
 andyb929@gmail.com wmtanksley@comcast.net 
 President, GV/LHA President, HHA 

Jeff Guddat Nancy Stafford Greg Wingard 
jeffguddat@yahoo.com nm.staff@outlook.com gwingard@earthlink.net 
President, SCAR Chair, UBCUAC President, Green River Coalition 

 Ken Konigsmark Terry Lavender 
 kenkonigsmark@yahoo.com tlavender2@frontier.com 
 Rural Resident/Tech Consultant Rural Resident/Tech Consultant 

cc: King County Council, council@kingcounty.gov 
 Ivan Miller, KCCP Manager, ivan.miller@kingcounty.gov 
 John Taylor, Director, KC Dept. of Local Services (DLS): John-Dir.Taylor@kingcounty.gov 
 David Daw, External Relations Manager, KC DLS: ddaw@kingcounty.gov
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